[image: image1.png]Leg al Software | Oyez House, 7 Spa Road, London SE16 3QQ

sales 020 7556 3200 support 020 7556 3201
fax 020 7556 3310 DX 80705 Bermondsey
e-mail legal.software@oyez.co.uk www.oyezstraker.co.uk





EFIS No. 17/2005

March 2005

RANGE: CIVIL PROCEDURE

EX160

-
Application for Fee Exemption or Remission

EX160(N)
-
Notes for EX160
The Family Proceedings (Fees) (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2005 will come into force at the start of the new financial year on 6th April.

These Rules increase the amount below which an applicant is entitled to claim Working Family Credit from £14,600 to £15,050.

Since EX160 notes refer to this old figure of £14,600, we have amended it to refer to the new figure of £15,050.

Practitioners should only use the new set of notes to complete form EX160 on or after 6th April and not before this date when the old figure of £14,600 is applicable.

We have also taken this opportunity to make some minor amendments to form EX160, which are not connected with these latest changes to the notes and so can be used immediately.
DOWNLOAD THIS EFIS FROM WWW.OYEZFORMS.CO.UK
By choosing to download your EFIS from our website you can save both time and money.  Users of the site also benefit from 24 hours access to the additional features only available to www.oyezforms.co.uk.  To access the site you will need you account number and password (defaulted to your postcode).  All customers that cancel disk updates will benefit from a 12 months price fee and any disk update charges will be instantly waived.  Login for further details.
**NEW RANGE - COMMONHOLD**
Please contact the Sales on Tel: 020 7556 3200 for a quote, or email sales.legal.software@oyezstraker.co.uk
** OYEZFORMS LATEST VERSION V8.06E - FORTHCOMING SDLT FORM RELEASE **

OyezForms will now attempt to register AXPDF417.OCX at the first print job. If the file cannot be registered a warning message will appear and NO form will print. Please note that the PDF417 barcode technology, which has been incorporated into OyezForms as per Inland Revenue guidelines, is not compatible with Windows 95. 

Therefore, Windows 98+, or NT4 SP6+ is required. For further information please visit http://www.winbarcode.com/barcode-faq.html To obtain an upgrade, please visit http://www.oyezforms.co.uk/ or contact Support on Tel: 020 7556 3201 or email mailto:support.legal.software@oyezstraker.co.uk
Importing Forms – Version 8 (32Bit software for Windows 98/NT4/2000/XP)

1. Start the OyezForms software (if you are running a networked copy of the software only one user should have the software open at this point).

2. Insert the floppy disk into your floppy drive.

3. Select Admin and then Import new forms…
4. The Import new forms dialog box will appear and a list of the forms contained on the floppy disk will be displayed.

5. Click Select All and then Import.
6. Once complete you will be asked if there are any more forms to import. If no click No.

If Yes; insert the next disk and click Ok.

7. The screen will refresh to display a new list of forms. Follow step 5 again.

8. Once all the disk(s) have all been imported click No.
If you have any problems please contact Oyez Legal Software on 020 7556 3201
[image: image1.png]